

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1981/2007

JOGINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has already been served.

No representation. No counter affidavit filed.

Notice has not been served on respondent No.2, even though notice
was issued long back.

The learned counsel for the petitioner offers to take fresh steps by
registered post within four weeks from today.

Granted.

Await notice.

Call on 2.11.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

rd