

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 972 OF 2009

JOGINDER SINGH ... APPELLANT(S)  
VERSUS  
STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. ..RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, learned counsel for the appellant made a statement at the Bar that the appellant has died and, thus, the appeal has become infructuous. His statement is taken on record.

In view of the above, the appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.  
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

.....J.  
(R. BANUMATHI)

NEW DELHI,  
FEBRUARY 10, 2015

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Kumar  
Date: 2015.02.10  
18:07:39 IST  
Reason:  
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.10 SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 972/2009

JOGINDER SINGH Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 10/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)            Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Rekha, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)         Mr. Jayant K. Sud, AAG  
                                 Ms. Jasleen C., Adv.

                                 Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

                                 Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.  
                                 Ms. A. Rasool, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Shweta Pant, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(VINOD KR.JHA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)